GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Stacked Inductor
Part Number ： KIMF-F Size
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

1.25±0.2
1206/3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2
0.85±0.2
0.5±0.3 1.8 1.0 1.2
1.1±0.2
No. Name
① Internal electrode
② End electrode
③ Ferrite
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Max. Rated
Current（mA)
Min. Selfresonant
Frequency(MHZ)
KIMF0402FR10□S01AK000T 0.1 0.8 25 200
KIMF0402FR12□S01AK000T 0.12 0.8 25 165
KIMF0402FR15□S01AK000T 0.15 0.9 25 140
■ Shape and Dimensions
■ Construction
■ Electrical Characteristics
GRACE Stacked Inductor Page 3 of 22
0603 Type
0805 Type
KIMF0402FR18□S01AK000T 0.18 0.9 25 120
KIMF0402FR22□S01AK000T 0.22 1.2 25 110
KIMF0402FR27□S01AK000T 0.27 1.2 25 95
KIMF0402FR33□S01AK000T 0.33 1.25 18 85
KIMF0402FR39□S02AK000T 0.39 0.6 15 85
KIMF0402FR47□S02AK000T 0.47 0.7 15 80
KIMF0402FR56□S02AK000T 0.56 0.8 15 75
KIMF0402FR68□S02AK000T 0.68 0.9 15 70
KIMF0402FR82□S02AK000T 0.82 0.9 15 65
KIMF0402F1R0□S03AK000T 1.0 1 15 60
KIMF0402F1R2□S03AK000T 1.2 1.25 15 55
KIMF0402F1R5□S03AK000T 1.5 1.4 15 50
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Max. Rated
Current（mA)
Min. Selfresonant
Frequency(MHZ)
KIMF0603FR10□S01AK000T 0.1 0.5 50 240
KIMF0603FR12□S01AK000T 0.12 0.5 50 205
KIMF0603FR15□S01AK000T 0.15 0.6 50 180
KIMF0603FR18□S01AK000T 0.18 0.6 50 165
KIMF0603FR22□S01AK000T 0.22 0.8 50 150
KIMF0603FR27□S01AK000T 0.27 0.8 50 136
KIMF0603FR33□S01AK000T 0.33 0.85 35 125
KIMF0603FR39□S01AK000T 0.39 1 35 110
KIMF0603FR47□S01AK000T 0.47 1.35 35 105
KIMF0603FR56□S01AK000T 0.56 1.55 35 95
KIMF0603FR68□S01AK000T 0.68 1.7 35 90
KIMF0603FR82□S01AK000T 0.82 2.1 35 85
KIMF0603F1R0□S03AK000T 1.0 0.6 25 90
KIMF0603F1R2□S03AK000T 1.2 0.8 25 10
KIMF0603F1R5□S03AK000T 1.5 0.8 25 10
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Max. Rated
Current（mA)
Min. Selfresonant
Frequency(MHZ)
KIMF0805FR10□S01AK000T 0.1 0.3 250 235
KIMF0805FR12□S01AK000T 0.12 0.3 250 220
KIMF0805FR15□S01AK000T 0.15 0.4 250 200
KIMF0805FR18□S01AK000T 0.18 0.4 250 185
KIMF0805FR22□S01AK000T 0.22 0.5 250 170
GRACE Stacked Inductor Page 4 of 22
1206 Type
KIMF0805FR27□S01AK000T 0.27 0.5 250 150
KIMF0805FR33□S01AK000T 0.33 0.55 250 145
KIMF0805FR39□S01AK000T 0.39 0.65 200 135
KIMF0805FR47□S01AK000T 0.47 0.65 200 125
KIMF0805FR56□S01AK000T 0.56 0.75 150 115
KIMF0805FR68□S01AK000T 0.68 0.8 150 105
KIMF0805FR82□S01AK000T 0.82 1 150 100
KIMF0805F1R0□S03AK000T 1.0 0.4 50 95
KIMF0805F1R2□S03AK000T 1.2 0.5 50 85
KIMF0805F1R5□S03AK000T 1.5 0.5 50 80
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Max. Rated
Current（mA)
Min. Selfresonant
Frequency(MHZ)
KIMF1206FR10□S01AK000T 0.1 0.25 250 235
KIMF1206FR12□S01AK000T 0.12 0.3 250 220
KIMF1206FR15□S01AK000T 0.15 0.3 250 200
KIMF1206FR18□S01AK000T 0.18 0.4 250 185
KIMF1206FR22□S01AK000T 0.22 0.4 250 170
KIMF1206FR27□S01AK000T 0.27 0.5 250 150
KIMF1206FR33□S01AK000T 0.33 0.6 250 145
KIMF1206FR39□S01AK000T 0.39 0.5 200 135
KIMF1206FR47□S01AK000T 0.47 0.6 200 125
KIMF1206FR56□S01AK000T 0.56 0.7 150 115
KIMF1206FR68□S01AK000T 0.68 0.8 150 105
KIMF1206FR82□S01AK000T 0.82 0.9 150 100
KIMF1206F1R0□S03AK000T 1.0 0.4 100 75
KIMF1206F1R2□S03AK000T 1.2 0.5 100 65
KIMF1206F1R5□S03AK000T 1.5 0.5 50 60
GRACE Stacked Inductor Page 5 of 22
Items Requirements Test Methods and Remarks
Terminal
Strength